## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Elvir Causevic			09/21/2005	
Christian Christians	en		09/22/2005	
Daniel Metzger			09/22/2005	
Greg Holderfield			09/21/2005	
Elliot Hsu			09/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Everest Biom	edical Instruments Co.	]	
Street Address:	16690 Swingly Ridge Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 140			
City:	Chesterfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63017			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 29298		29298138		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
	CE DATA (202)40	8-4400		
Fax Number:	(202)40	8-4400 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>	sful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	(202)40 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 617.452	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> .1600	sful.	
Phone: Email:	(202)40 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 617.452 patricia.	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> .1600 tedesco@finnegan.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(202)40 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 617.452 patricia. ne: FINNEG	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> .1600 tedesco@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARF		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	(202)40 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 617.452 patricia. ne: FINNEG 55 Cam	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> .1600 tedesco@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARF bridge Parkway		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)40 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 617.452 patricia. ne: FINNEG 55 Cam Cambric	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 tedesco@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARF bridge Parkway dge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)40 <i>If be sent via US</i> 617.452 patricia. he: FINNEG 55 Cam Cambrid ET NUMBER:	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 1600 tedesco@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARF bridge Parkway dge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)40 <i>If be sent via US</i> 617.452 patricia. he: FINNEG 55 Cam Cambrid ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 1600 tedesco@finnegan.com GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARF bridge Parkway dge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142		

Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif source=Assignment4#page1.tif WHEREAS, I, Elvir Causevic, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Missouri, whose full post office address is 5900 Nina Place #3, St. Louis, Missouri 63112 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Elvir Causevic do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.

Filed:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0794 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0269

05 Date:

Elvir Causevic, Inventor

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Elvir Causevic, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0795 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0270

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christian Christiansen, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Missouri, whose full post office address is 17755 Drummer Lane, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said **Christian Christiansen** do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No. \_\_\_\_

Filed: \_\_\_\_

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0796 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0271

Date: \_ 9/22/05

Christian Christiansen, Inventor

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared **Christian Christiansen**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



JACLYN BRIDWELL My Commission Expires December 12, 2008 St. Louis County Commission #04845669

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0797 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0272

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Metzger, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Illinois, whose full post office address is 304 Berkshire Drive, Belleville, Illinois 62223 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said **Daniel Metzger** do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Filed: \_\_\_\_\_

Serial No.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0798 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0273

Date: Sept 22 2005

Daniel Metzger, Invento

On this day of , 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel Metzger, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0799** PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0274

# HLB

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Greg Holderfield, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Illinois, whose full post office address is 835 North Linden, Oak Park, Illinois 60302 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Greg Holderfield do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.

Filed:

Rx time:09/22/2005 11:58

Rx No.:012 P.003

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0800 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0275

Date: Inventor

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Greg Holderfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

Rx time:09/22/2005 11:59

Rx No.:012 P.004

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0801 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0276

#### CLEATING DESTRE - KIL

#### ALTING THE TO: 53 LUT STATTION

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Elliott Hsu, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of North Carolina, whose full post office address is 710 North Person Street #308, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Elliott Hsu do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuationin-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attomey, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.

Filed:

Rx No.:011 P.004

Rx time:09/22/2005 09:52

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0802 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0277

PLEATIAG DERIGH - MIL

សា កំពុង

Date: 09.22.05

Elliott Hsu, Inventor

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Elliott Hsu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

## Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

# Rx time:09/22/2005 09:53

Rx No .: 011 P.005

PATENT REEL: 017027 FRAME: 0803 PATENT REEL: 022366 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

**RECORDED: 03/09/2009**